IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE
IN RE: Chapter 11

OAKWOOD HOMES CORPORATION,
etal,

Case No. 02-13396 (PJW)
Debtors. Jointly Administered

Hearing Date: October 8, 2004 at 1:30 p.m.
Objections Due: July 14, 2004

NOTICE OF FOURTH AND FINAL APPLICATION OF ROBINSON, McFADDEN &
MOORE, P.C., AS ATTORNEYS FOR DEBTORS AND DEBTORS-IN-POSSESSION,
FOR ALLOWANCE OF COMPENSATION AND FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF ALL
ACTUAL AND NECESSARY EXPENSES INCURRED FOR THE PERIOD
JANUARY 1, 2003 THROUGH JULY 31, 2003

Name of Applicant: Robinson McFadden & Moore, P.C.
Authorized to Provide

Professional Services to: Debtors

Date of Retention: Nunc pro tunc to November 15, 2002 by
Period for which Compensation and Final approval for fee applications filed
Reimbursement is sought: for periods from January 1, 2003 through

July 31, 2003

Total Amount of Compensation Sought as actual,

reasonable and necessary for applicable
period: $299,557.75

Total Amount of Expense Reimbursement Sought

as actual, reasonable and necessary for applicable
period: $2,562.37

Total Amount of Compensation Allowed as actual
reasonable and necessary for applicable period: N/A

Total Amount of Expense Reimbursement Allowed

as actual, reasonable and necessary for applicable
period: N/A



Total Amount of Holdback Fees Sought for
applicable period:

N/A

CUMULATIVE SUMMARY OF INTERIM APPLICATIONS OF ROBINSON,
McFADDEN & MOORE, P.C., FOR SERVICES RENDERED AND REIMBURSEMENT
OF EXPENSES AS COUNSEL FOR DEBTORS AND DEBTORS-IN-POSSESSION FOR
THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2003 THROUGH JULY 31, 2003

Robinson, McFadden & Moore’s monthly fee and cost cap was increased to $60,000 effective with
the billing cycle beginning August 1, 2003 and its fees and costs have not exceeded this cap since it
was instituted. As a result, no fee applications have been required for August 1, 2003 forward.
Robinson, McFadden & Moore seeks final court approval for the fees awarded from January 1, 2003
through July 1, 2003 for which fee applications were required to be filed, broken down as follows:

MONTHLY FEE APPLICATIONS FOR THE APPLICABLE PERIOD

Application DATED FILED PERIOD REQUESTED APPROVED
Type COVERED FEES/EXPENSES FEES/EXPENSES
First Monthly Fee March 28, 2003 January 1, 2003 $67,272/$1080.50 $53,817.50/$1080.50
Application Doc. 922 through February (Certificate of No
28, 2003 Objection filed on
April 18, 2003
Doc. 1043
First Quarterly Fee March 28, 2003 January 1, 2003 $67,272/$1080.50 $67,272/$1080.50
Application Doc. 923 through February (Certificate of No
28,2003 Objection filed on
April 18, 2003
Doc. 1043
Second Monthly Fee | May 20, 2003 March 1, 2003 $36,601/$175 $29,280.80/$175
Application Doc. 1236 through March (Certificate of No
31, 2003 Objection filed on
June 10, 2003
Doc. 1345
Third Monthly Fee June 5, 2003 April 1, 2003 $53,393/%865 $42,714.40/565
Application Doc. 1320 through April 30, (Certificate of No
2003 Objection filed on
June 26, 2003
Doc. 1480
Fourth Monthly Fee July 23,2003 May 1, 2003 $47,109.50/$184.74 $37,687.60/$184.74
Application Doc. 1650 through May 31, (Certificate of No
2003 Objection file on
August 20, 2003
Doc. 1816
Second Quarterly Fee | July 23, 2003 March 1, 2003 $137,103.50/$424.74 $137,103.50/$424.74

Application

Doc. 1651

through May 31,

(Certificate of No




2003 Objection filed on
August 20, 2003
Doc. 1817
Fifth Monthly August 4, 2003 June 1, 2003 $54,614/$45 $43,691.20845
Fee Application Doc. 1706 through June 30, (Certificate of No
2003 Objection filed on
September 25, 2003
Doc. 2010
Sixth Monthly August 27, 2003 July 1, 2003 $41,368.25/$1012.13 $33,094.60/$1012.13
Fee Application Doc. 1853 through July 31, (Certificate of No
2003 Objection filed on
September 22, 2003
Doc. 1994
Third Quarterly Fee November 20, 2003 June 1, 2003 $95,982.25/$1057.13 $95,982.25/$1057.13
Application Doc. 2429 through July 31, (Order approving
2003 entered December 15,
2003
CUMULATIVE COMPENSATION SUMMARY BY PROJECT CATEGORY
Total Hours For The | Total Hours From Total Fees For The Total Fees From The
Project Category Period The Petition Date * Period Petition Date *
Claim and Delivery | N/A $516.16 N/A $193,156.25
Foreclosure N/A $209.34 N/A $ 58,495.50
Bankruptcy N/A Flat Fee Basis N/A $46,391.00
Fee Application N/A 10.1 N/A $1,515.00

* For which fee applications were required.

CUMULATIVE EXPENSE SUMMARY

Total Expenses

Total Expenses From

Expense Category For The Period The Petition Date
Court Cost N/A 1,600.50
Transcripts

Photos/Art/Spec’l Dupl. 16.50
Out-of-Town Travel 550.34
Meals/Business Ent.

Doc Service/Filing/Delivery 233.03
Courier Service
Publication 162.00

Computer Research — Westlaw

Computer Research — LEXIS

Computer Research — Other

Support Staff OT/Expense

Secretarial OT/Expense

Paralegal OT/Expense




Case Clerk OT/Expense

In-house Duphicatng

Total §2,562.37

A

k g

Dated: June 2004
Columbia, South Carolina

ROBINSON] McFADDEN & MOORE, P.C.

Anpemari¢ B. Mathews, Shareholder
(South Cgrolina District I No. 5879)
1901 Mzyin Street, Suite 1200

Post Office Box 944

bia, South Carolina 29201
(803) 779-8900




